. 5790 Margate Boulevard
C ity of Ma rgate Margate, FL 33063
954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

Legislation Text

File #: ID 2019-313, Version: 1

TO:  Chair and Members of the Board

FROM: Samuel A. May, Executive Director

DATE: June 12, 2019

RESOLUTION: AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE TASK ORDER FOR KIMLEY

HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE COPANS ROAD
MEDIAN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BACKGROUND: At the February 13, 2019 Board meeting, the CRA Board directed that the decorative glass
hardscape design be modified to standard concrete. This required revisions to the
approved plans and resubmittal to Broward County for approval. This amendment to
Kimley Horn’s Task Order, in the amount of $3,500, covers the cost of the plan revisions,
permitting and additional inspections arising from this change.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the Resolution amending the Task Order

FISCAL IMPACT:  $3,500 which will necessitate a budget transfer from Contingency account #340-0510-512.91-02.

CONTACT PERSON: Samuel A. May, Executive Director

City of Margate Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

